
Warehouse Storage Contact List - Juba 

South Sudan – 1st October 2025 

 

 

www.logcluster.org/en/ops/ssd11a 

 

Contacts for Partners Operating Warehouses in Juba willing to share storage. 

 

Organization 

Name: 

Contact Person:  Email Address: Phone 

Number: 

Warehouse Name & 

Location: 

Tearfund Poni Rose Poni.rose@tearfund.org 923129300 MSU Hai Jerusalem -

Tearfund compound 

Professional Alliance 

South Sudan 

Manga Francis pass.southsudan@gmail.com 921394600 Hai Kuwait Former, KCB 

Building-Bilpam Road 

IOM Oladimeji Bolaji, 

Dini Jackson 

boladimeji@iom.int, 
jadini@iom.int 

n/a IOM Compound in Juba 

Samaritan's Purse 

International Relief 

Christian Bester gbester@samaritan.org 
 

n/a SP-Transit Warehouse 

MSF Holland Martin juba-supply-
mamanger@oca.msf.org 

 929 82451 Juba town 

ASCDO Paride Henry parideahenry@gmail.com 925864475 Nyakuron West New Site 

Catholic Relief 

Services 

Modi James Taban modi.james@crs.org 925539214 CRS Kator Warehouse Juba 

South Sudan 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contacts 

Fiona Lithgow Logistics Cluster Coordinator fiona.lithgow@wfp.org  

Blessing Dzambo Logistics Cluster Deputy Coordinator blessing.dzambo@wfp.org  

Lillian Laki Information Management Officer lilian.laiki@wfp.org  
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